	Ref No. FOI-2324-SG13483

	Date FOI request received: 9 August 2023

	Date FOI response: 17 August 2023

	REQUEST: 
1. How many nursing vacancies per specialty are there currently in the trust? 

2. During the financial year 22/23, which international nurse recruitment partners did you use, if any? 

3. Outside of the procurement team who is the Senior Officer responsible for International Nurse Recruitment? 

4. What was the international nurse recruitment spend by the trust for the financial year 22/23?  

5. How many international nurses did the trust receive in the financial year 22/23? 


	OUR RESPONSE:  

 1. 

Specialty
Vacancy WTE

Registered Nursing, Midwifery and Health Visiting Staff

488.87

Adult nursing

35.86

Community nursing staff

299.40

Hospital based

152.41

Post registration learners

1.20

2. Your World and NEU Professionals

3. Executive Director of Nursing, Allied Health Professionals & Quality

4. £524,692

5. 25




